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or records as waste material shall be paid into the general
revenue fund of the state.

[138.23] Sec. 11, Compensatlon and expenses. The
members of the commission shall not receive any additional
compensation for their services upon said commission. Ex-
penses incurred by the commission shall be paid by state
auditor’s warrant after claims therefor have been approved
by the commissioner of administration.

[138.24] Sec. 12. -Appropriation. There is_hereby ap-
propriated from the general revenue fund of the state not
otherwise appropriated the sum of $10,000 for the fiscal
vear ending June 30, 1948, and $10,5600 for the fiscal year
ending June 30, 1949, to be expended by said commission
in the performance of its duties under this act.

[138.25] Sec. 13. Citation. This act may be cited and
referred to as the Minnesota State Archives Act.

Sec. 14. Effective date. This act shall take effect and be
in forée from and after its passage.

Approved April 26, 1947.

CHAPTER 548—S5. F. No. 379

An act relating to the Minnesota Aeronautics fund and
amending Minnesota Statutes 1845, Section 36‘0 305, by adding
two new subdivisions thereto.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesots Statutes 1945, Seection 360.305, is
amended by adding thereto two new subdivisions as follows:

360.305. Expenditure. Subd. 4. Make rules and regu-
lations. The commissioner of aeronautics is hereby author-
ized, subject to the approval of the governor, to make and
amend such rules and regulations, not inconsistent with_law,

as are necessary for the administration of this act.

Subd. 5. Prepare plans and specifications. The commis-
sioner of aeronautics shall cause to be prepared plans and
specifications for the construction, improvement, and mainte-
nance of all airports upon which expenditures are made
pursuant to this act; approve such plans and specifications;
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supervise and inspect all work relating to those airports;
approve all lawful changes in plans and specifications; ap-
prove estimates for payments; and approve fhe construction
when completed according to such plans and gpecifications.

Approved April-26, 1947.

CHAPTER 549—S. F. No. 410

An act amending Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 170.50,
‘Subdivision 1, relating to the penally for operating a motor
vehicle upon a highwaey after the suspension of a drivers
license or operating privilege.

Be it enacted by the Legislature‘of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 170.50, Sub-
division 1, is amended to read as follows:

170.50. Gross misdemeanor; misdemeanor. Subdivision
1. It is a misdemeanor for any person whose license or non-
resident’s operating privilege has been suspended under
this chapter to operate any motor vehicle upon any highway
except as permitted under this chapter during such suspension.

Approved April 26, 1947.

CHAPTER 550—S. F. No. 486
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the payment of delinquent personal
property and money and credits taxes.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Certain delinquent personal property and money
and credits taxes may be paid without penalty or inferest.
Delinquent personal property and money and credits taxes
for any year, or years, levied prior.to those levied for the year
1946 may be paid in full without penalty or interest, plus
costs, if any, if such payment is made prior to December
31, 1947, as hereinafter provided.

The party offering to pay such taxes shall present to the
County Auditor a tax receipt showing that the current per-



